
Tony Nevarez, Aviation Director

Azar-Coleman Properties 
Boeing Business District
Ground Lease Amendment



• Lease was effective June 8, 1982, between the City of El Paso and 
Richard N. Azar, and functions as a “Master Lease”, with several 
sublessees, including Cattle Baron Restaurant, Inc.

• Due to Lessee’s sublease with Cattle Baron Restaurant, Inc. expiring 
8/31/25, Cattle Baron Restaurant, Inc. requested a new lease with the 
City of El Paso.

• City Council approved a ground lease with Cattle Baron Restaurant, Inc. 
on 8/5/25.     

Background

2



Highlights

• Eighth (8th) Amendment to the Ground Lease removes the Cattle 
Baron Restaurant site from the Master Lease.

• Initial Term of forty (40) years plus two (2) ten (10) year Options to 
extend remains the same

• Option for Parcel 1 terminates on April 30, 2045, an additional 
three (3) years was added as part of the Fourth Amendment

• Option for Parcel 3 terminates on April 30, 2042
• Minimum revenue to be generated on the Option periods is 

$2,382,183.40 ($119,109.17 per annum or $9,925.76 per month)

3



Requested Action

4

That the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to sign an Eighth Amendment to 
Lease Agreement by and between the City of El Paso (“Lessor”) and Azar-Coleman 
Properties, (“Lessee”) to the Lease Agreement dated June 8, 1982, as amended, for 
the purpose of removing the property upon which the Cattle Baron Restaurant is 
located. 



5



6


	Slide Number 1
	  Background
	Highlights
	� Requested Action
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6

